

Published on Synchrony News (https://newsroom.synchrony.com) on 2/2/15 9:00 am EST

Synchrony Financial and Rooms To Go Extend Consumer Financing Agreement

Release Date:

Monday, February 2, 2015 9:00 am EST

Terms:

Products & Services [1] Business Updates [2]

Dateline City:

STAMFORD, Conn. & SEFFNER, Fla.

STAMFORD, Conn. & SEFFNER, Fla.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u> [3])--Synchrony Financial (NYSE: <u>SYF</u> [4]), a premier consumer financial services company with 80 years of retail heritage, announced a multi-year renewal of its private label credit card program with Rooms To Go. Under the agreement, Synchrony Financial will continue providing consumer financing solutions through Rooms To Go's showrooms in the U.S. and Puerto Rico.

The program launched in 2002, and offers <u>Rooms To Go [5]</u> customers special financing options on home furnishings purchases. Cardholders benefit from exclusive offers and extended terms with digital capabilities to manage their account and shop in a showroom, online and on their mobile device.

"Rooms To Go recognizes the value that a strong financing program provides its customers," said Glenn Marino, executive vice president & CEO of Synchrony Financial's Payment Solutions division. "We know through our breadth of relationships and decades in home furnishings that the availability of financing is an important factor in making a furniture purchase."

In fact, 77 percent of cardholders surveyed* "always seek promotional financing" when making a major home furnishings purchase and conduct extensive research online and in-store, searching furniture styles and financing options.

"Partnering with Synchrony Financial has been important to our growth and helped us focus on offering customers the right furnishings at the right price with attractive payment options and easy-to-use account management tools," said Jeffrey Seaman, CEO of Rooms To Go. "We look forward to continue working together to develop financing programs that build sales and deliver convenience and value for our customers."

About Rooms To Go

Founded in 1991, Rooms To Go Corporation is America's #1 independent furniture company with the nation's largest furniture inventory. With over 150 locations, the company offers stylish furniture at everyday low prices, original room packages, superior service and fast delivery. The retailer is also the leader in children's furniture through Rooms To Go Kids and offers the widest array of themed room packages for children in the United States. For more information about the company, please visit www.roomstogo.com [6] and twitter.com/RoomsToGo [7].

About Synchrony Financial

Synchrony Financial (NYSE: <u>SYF</u>_[8]), formerly GE Capital Retail Finance, is one of the premier consumer financial services companies in the United States. Our roots in consumer finance trace back to 1932, and today we are the largest provider of private label credit cards in the United States based on purchase volume and receivables. We provide a range of credit products through programs we have established with a diverse group of national and regional retailers, local merchants, manufacturers, buying groups, industry associations and healthcare service providers to help generate growth for our partners and offer financial flexibility to our customers. Through our partners' more than 300,000 locations across the United States and Canada, and their websites and mobile applications, we offer our customers a variety of credit products to finance the purchase of goods and services. Our offerings include private label and cobranded credit cards, promotional financing and installment lending, loyalty programs and Optimizer^{+plus} branded FDIC-insured savings products through Synchrony Bank. More information can be found at <u>www.synchronyfinancial.com</u> [9] and <u>twitter.com/SYFNews</u> [10].

*Synchrony Financial's third annual 2014 Major Purchase Consumer Study, conducted by a third party, reflects the experience of consumers making purchases valued at \$500+ in one of 12 categories, including Home Furnishings.

©2015 Synchrony Bank/Synchrony Financial, All rights reserved.

Photos/Multimedia Gallery Available: http://www.businesswire.com/multimedia/home/20150202005582/en/ [11]

Language: English

Contact:

For Synchrony Financial Cristy Williams, 855-791-8007 media.relations@synchronyfinancial.com [12]

Ticker Slug:

Ticker: SYF *Exchange:* NYSE

Source URL: https://newsroom.synchrony.com/press-release/products-services/synchrony-financial-and-rooms-go-extend-consumer-financing-agreement (additional additional addi

Links:

[1] http://newsroom.synchrony.com/category/press-release-category/%5Bcatpath-raw%5D-1

- [2] http://newsroom.synchrony.com/category/press-release-category/%5Bcatpath-raw%5D-2
- [3] http://www.businesswire.com

[4] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

- [5] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.roomstogo.com%2Fview%2FcreditOptions.jsp&esheet=51030811&newsitemid=20150202005582&lan=en-US&anchor=Rooms+To+Go&index=2&md5=7a9e507ff8d3b1b4828b0670fc9afa75

[6] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

US&anchor=www.roomstogo.com&index=3&md5=65a0e4468d97e0479894d340ddb6aeb0

[7] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink& url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FRoomsToGo& esheet=51030811& newsitemid=20150202005582& lan=en-US& anchor=twitter.com%2FRoomsToGo& index=4& md5=fa2045d532044d4a1fb73794bf33a9c6

[8] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Finvestors.synchronyfinancial.com%2F&esheet=51030811&newsitemid=20150202005582&lan=en-US&anchor=SYF&index=5&md5=1cb6053b755f2286d5a0345a5a49f415

[9] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink& url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.synchronyfinancial.com& esheet=51030811& newsitemid=20150202005582& lan=en-US& anchor=www.synchronyfinancial.com& index=6& md5=b953d6214399608fd2e55531ae036dd0

[10] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

[11] http://www.businesswire.com/multimedia/home/20150202005582/en/

[12] mailto:media.relations@synchronyfinancial.com